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RESULTS 
11 - 60 m - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:21 
Qualifying criteria: 5Q + 3q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 315 Rijad Smajli Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-04-16 1 8 7.80 VK 

2 182 Pavle Popović SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2007-02-05 2 5 7.93 Q  

3 105 Ognjen Savović OAK Beograd 2008-11-22 1 2 8.04  

4 103 Aleksa Marilović OAK Beograd 2007-11-06 2 3 8.08  

 36 Mihailo Mioković Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2007-05-02 3 6 DNS  

Heats: Heat 2 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 212 Aleksa Jagličić Voždovac Beograd 2008-01-15 1 4 7.72 Q  

2 76 Vasilije Pepić Mladost Zemun 2008-07-01 1 5 7.79 q  

3 86 Sava Stošić Novi Beograd 2007-06-16 2 6 7.91 q  

4 45 Pavle Mitrović Elit Smederevska Palanka 2007-05-10 2 3 8.00  

5 8 Marko Tankosić Atina Vršac 2007-05-31 3 2 8.33  

6 175 Mihajlo Jarić Top Jump Beograd 2008-05-12 4 7 8.77  

Heats: Heat 3 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 155 Lazar Đaković Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2007-02-15 1 5 8.01 Q  

2 34 Filip Babalj Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2007-09-07 1 6 8.10  

3 181 Duško Nikodijević SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2008-01-28 2 2 8.27  

4 218 Dimitrije Gajić AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2008-03-27 2 7 8.30  

5 237 Danilo Crvenica Partizan Beograd 2008-03-24 3 1 8.33  

 9 Nemanja Damjan Atina Vršac 2007-08-11 4 3 DNS  

Heats: Heat 4 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 54 Nikola Beljaković Kraljevo 2008-05-10 1 5 7.84 Q  

2 79 Strahinja Zdravković Mladost Zemun 2008-03-03 1 3 7.94  

3 240 David Nikolić Partizan Beograd 2007-03-26 2 1 7.99  

4 173 Danilo Hrnjaz Top Jump Beograd 2007-06-12 3 7 8.31  

5 35 Milutin Kamaljević Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2008-02-18 4 2 8.35  

6 302 Boris Rikalovski North Macedonia 2009-01-04 2 8 9.38 VK 

 10 Dušan Knežević Atina Vršac 2007-03-08 5 4 DNS  
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Heats: Heat 5 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 204 Uroš Kekić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-05-04 1 1 7.64 Q  

2 200 Aleks Bezkorvajnij Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-11-07 2 2 7.67 q  

3 207 Jovan Matić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-01-20 1 4 7.97  

4 209 Sava Starović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-01-01 2 5 7.97  

5 201 Aleksa Brojčin Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-09-28 3 3 9.41  

6 301 Andrija Stefanovikj North Macedonia 2011-08-18 4 6 9.79 VK 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Summary of round 1 
11 - 60 m - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:21 
Qualifying criteria: 5Q + 3q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 204 Uroš Kekić 2007-05-04 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.64 Q 5:1 

2 200 Aleks Bezkorvajnij 2007-11-07 2 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.67 q 5:2 

3 212 Aleksa Jagličić 2008-01-15 1 Voždovac Beograd 7.72 Q 5:4 

4 76 Vasilije Pepić 2008-07-01 3 Mladost Zemun 7.79 q 5:5 

5 315 Rijad Smajli 2007-04-16 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7.80  5:8 

6 54 Nikola Beljaković 2008-05-10 2 Kraljevo 7.84 Q 5:5 

7 86 Sava Stošić 2007-06-16 5 Novi Beograd 7.91 q 5:6 

8 182 Pavle Popović 2007-02-05 6 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 7.93 Q 5:5 

9 79 Strahinja Zdravković 2008-03-03 7 Mladost Zemun 7.94  5:3 

10 207 Jovan Matić 2008-01-20 3 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.97  5:4 

10 209 Sava Starović 2008-01-01 4 Vojvodina Novi Sad 7.97  5:5 

12 240 David Nikolić 2007-03-26 8 Partizan Beograd 7.99  5:1 

13 45 Pavle Mitrović 2007-05-10 5 Elit Smederevska Palanka 8.00  5:3 

14 155 Lazar Đaković 2007-02-15 6 Srem Sremska Mitrovica 8.01 Q 5:5 

15 105 Ognjen Savović 2008-11-22 7 OAK Beograd 8.04  5:2 

16 103 Aleksa Marilović 2007-11-06 8 OAK Beograd 8.08  5:3 

17 34 Filip Babalj 2007-09-07 9 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.10  5:6 

18 181 Duško Nikodijević 2008-01-28 10 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 8.27  5:2 

19 218 Dimitrije Gajić 2008-03-27 9 AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 8.30  5:7 

20 173 Danilo Hrnjaz 2007-06-12 11 Top Jump Beograd 8.31  5:7 

21 8 Marko Tankosić 2007-05-31 12 Atina Vršac 8.33  5:2 

22 237 Danilo Crvenica 2008-03-24 13 Partizan Beograd 8.33  5:1 

23 35 Milutin Kamaljević 2008-02-18 14 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 8.35  5:2 

24 175 Mihajlo Jarić 2008-05-12 15 Top Jump Beograd 8.77  5:7 

25 302 Boris Rikalovski 2009-01-04 10 North Macedonia 9.38  5:8 

26 201 Aleksa Brojčin 2007-09-28 11 Vojvodina Novi Sad 9.41  5:3 

27 301 Andrija Stefanovikj 2011-08-18 12 North Macedonia 9.79  5:6 
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RESULTS 
11 - 60 m - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:21 
Qualifying criteria: 5Q + 3q 

Final 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 204 Uroš Kekić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-05-04 1 4 7.39  

2 200 Aleks Bezkorvajnij Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-11-07 2 7 7.54  

3 212 Aleksa Jagličić Voždovac Beograd 2008-01-15 1 5 7.62  

4 54 Nikola Beljaković Kraljevo 2008-05-10 2 3 7.79  

5 86 Sava Stošić Novi Beograd 2007-06-16 3 8 7.89  

6 182 Pavle Popović SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2007-02-05 4 6 7.90  

7 76 Vasilije Pepić Mladost Zemun 2008-07-01 5 1 7.95  

8 155 Lazar Đaković Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2007-02-15 3 2 7.98  
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RESULTS 
12 - 300 m - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:45 

Race 1 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 203 Nebojša Ilić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-06-13 1 3 38.63  

2 141 Strahinja Čikić Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2007-04-27 1 2 40.26  

3 75 Damjan Jelić Mladost Zemun 2007-03-29 2 4 40.42  

4 11 Marko Mladenovski Atina Vršac 2007-03-09 3 1 42.11  

Race 2 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 45 Pavle Mitrović Elit Smederevska Palanka 2007-05-10 1 3 41.22  

2 34 Filip Babalj Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2007-09-07 1 4 41.88  

3 228 Andrija Stojanović OAK Kikinda 2008-10-22 2 1 41.94  

4 123 Gavrilo Antić Radnički 2016 Niš 2008-02-27 3 2 42.66  

Race 3 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 54 Nikola Beljaković Kraljevo 2008-05-10 1 4 41.82  

2 237 Danilo Crvenica Partizan Beograd 2008-03-24 1 1 42.47  

3 104 Maksim Stanivuković OAK Beograd 2008-02-23 2 2 42.84  

4 106 Zandi Štrkalj Panonija Pančevo 2007-05-08 3 3 43.44  

Race 4 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 142 Stefan Đonić Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2008-01-09 1 3 42.72  

2 181 Duško Nikodijević SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2008-01-28 1 4 44.10  

3 300 Darijan Jovanovski North Macedonia 2008-09-17 2 2 46.06 VK 

Race 5 of 5 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 334 Gavrilo Majstorović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-03-23 1 1 39.84 VK 

2 156 Mihajlo Vuk Komlenić Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2007-06-21 2 3 42.00  

3 93 Nikola Stojanović Niški Maraton Niš 2008-12-18 3 4 43.90  

4 303 Stefan Gjorgjevikj North Macedonia 2009-09-04 4 2 47.71 VK 
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Summary of round 1 
12 - 300 m - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:45 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 203 Nebojša Ilić 2007-06-13 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 38.63  5:3 

2 334 Gavrilo Majstorović 2007-03-23 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 39.84  5:1 

3 141 Strahinja Čikić 2007-04-27 2 Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 40.26  5:2 

4 75 Damjan Jelić 2007-03-29 2 Mladost Zemun 40.42  5:4 

5 45 Pavle Mitrović 2007-05-10 3 Elit Smederevska Palanka 41.22  5:3 

6 54 Nikola Beljaković 2008-05-10 4 Kraljevo 41.82  5:4 

7 34 Filip Babalj 2007-09-07 3 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 41.88  5:4 

8 228 Andrija Stojanović 2008-10-22 5 OAK Kikinda 41.94  5:1 

9 156 Mihajlo Vuk Komlenić 2007-06-21 6 Srem Sremska Mitrovica 42.00  5:3 

10 11 Marko Mladenovski 2007-03-09 4 Atina Vršac 42.11  5:1 

11 237 Danilo Crvenica 2008-03-24 5 Partizan Beograd 42.47  5:1 

12 123 Gavrilo Antić 2008-02-27 7 Radnički 2016 Niš 42.66  5:2 

13 142 Stefan Đonić 2008-01-09 8 Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 42.72  5:3 

14 104 Maksim Stanivuković 2008-02-23 9 OAK Beograd 42.84  5:2 

15 106 Zandi Štrkalj 2007-05-08 10 Panonija Pančevo 43.44  5:3 

16 93 Nikola Stojanović 2008-12-18 11 Niški Maraton Niš 43.90  5:4 

17 181 Duško Nikodijević 2008-01-28 6 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 44.10  5:4 

18 300 Darijan Jovanovski 2008-09-17 7 North Macedonia 46.06  5:2 

19 303 Stefan Gjorgjevikj 2009-09-04 12 North Macedonia 47.71  5:2 
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RESULTS 
13 - 800 m - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:00 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 174 Jovan Dobrosavljević Top Jump Beograd 2007-11-16 1 1 2:08.42  

2 208 Filip Stanković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-05-28 1 2 2:08.98  

3 97 Aldin Ćatović Novi Pazar 2007-04-06 2 8 2:13.70  

4 335 Aleksa Đerman Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-09-18 3 10 2:15.36  

5 87 Matej Stijelja Novi Beograd 2007-03-08 2 4 2:15.79  

6 330 Ilhan Hatić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-03-22 4 9 2:16.43  

7 102 Kunovac Đorđe OAK Beograd 2007-02-06 5 3 2:19.40  

8 217 Lazar Andrić AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2008-05-11 6 5 2:23.95  

9 114 Kristijan Stojanović Požarevac 2008-02-01 3 7 2:55.93  

 89 Filip Zonjić Novi Beograd 2008-04-30 4 6 DNS  
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RESULTS 
14 - 2000 m - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:15 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 47 Sergej Kostić Hajduk Maraton Tim Kula 2008-04-02 1 2 6:10.67  

2 65 Mihailo Janković Lazarevac 2008-01-10 2 4 6:46.47  

3 99 Kaid Koca Novi Pazar 2010-01-30 3 6 6:59.66  

4 52 Antonio Damnjanović Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2007-05-11 4 5 7:18.42  

5 98 Samed Hadžić Novi Pazar 2007-03-26 5 1 8:27.78  

 121 Ognjen Popov Proleter Zrenjanin 2009-03-08 6 3 DNS  
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RESULTS 
17 - 2000 m hodanje - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:35 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 159 Miloš Sredfanović Surčin 2007-09-21 1 7 11:23.75  

2 144 Dragan Bohnec Sprint Badovinci 2008-02-07 1 5 11:29.35  

3 186 Dušan Todorović Vlasotince 2008-04-06 4 3 12:39.22  

4 145 Aleksandar Dvokić Sprint Badovinci 2010-10-13 2 6 13:28.90  

5 160 Vidak Jaić Surčin 2008-08-22 5 8 14:00.09  

6 161 Lazar Sredanović Surčin 2008-12-29 6 9 14:01.51  

 2 Vuk Ćurašković AS023 Zrenjanin 2007-06-27 2 1 DQ TR54.7.1 <<< 

 124 Filip Lončar Radnički 2016 Niš 2008-04-01 3 4 DQ TR54.7.1 ~~< 

 325 Boris Krstić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-07-02 8 10 DQ VK TR54.7.1 <<< 

 326 Lazar Ćulibrk Bosnia and Herzegovina 2008-08-29 9 11 DQ VK TR54.7.1 <<<~ 
 107 Vladimir Mirkov Panonija Pančevo 2008-05-30 7 2 DNS  

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sat, 22-Jan-2022 04:16:39, Europe/Belgrade Page 11 of 36 

 

 

RESULTS 
15 - 60 m pr. /0.838 - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:10 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 211 Vuk Šolaja Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-08-04 1 4 8.56  

2 202 Vukašin Đurić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-09-23 1 5 8.59  

3 203 Nebojša Ilić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-06-13 2 3 8.92  

4 142 Stefan Đonić Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2008-01-09 2 2 9.03  

5 77 Relja Ševarlić Mladost Zemun 2007-05-05 3 7 9.09  

6 141 Strahinja Čikić Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2007-04-27 4 6 9.28  

7 76 Vasilije Pepić Mladost Zemun 2008-07-01 3 1 9.54  

8 79 Strahinja Zdravković Mladost Zemun 2008-03-03 4 8 9.59  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 22 Vasilije Milić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-11-14 1 3 9.82  

2 21 Marko Kovač Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-05-20 2 4 10.17  

3 147 Nikola Perić Sprint Badovinci 2007-12-19 1 5 11.07  

4 53 Bogdan Đurković Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2007-06-29 3 6 11.24  
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Summary of round 1 
15 - 60 m pr. /0.838 - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:10 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 211 Vuk Šolaja 2007-08-04 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.56  2:4 

2 202 Vukašin Đurić 2007-09-23 1 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.59  2:5 

3 203 Nebojša Ilić 2007-06-13 2 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.92  2:3 

4 142 Stefan Đonić 2008-01-09 2 Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 9.03  2:2 

5 77 Relja Ševarlić 2007-05-05 3 Mladost Zemun 9.09  2:7 

6 141 Strahinja Čikić 2007-04-27 4 Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 9.28  2:6 

7 76 Vasilije Pepić 2008-07-01 3 Mladost Zemun 9.54  2:1 

8 79 Strahinja Zdravković 2008-03-03 4 Mladost Zemun 9.59  2:8 

9 22 Vasilije Milić 2007-11-14 5 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.82  2:3 

10 21 Marko Kovač 2007-05-20 6 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 10.17  2:4 

11 147 Nikola Perić 2007-12-19 5 Sprint Badovinci 11.07  2:5 

12 53 Bogdan Đurković 2007-06-29 7 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 11.24  2:6 
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RESULTS 
18 - vis - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:00 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.54 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.91 Best Note 

1 
 

 

211 

 

 

Vuk Šolaja  
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
 

 

2007-08-04 

 

 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 1.85 
 

2 
 

146 
 

Stefan Lazić 

Sprint Badovinci 
 

2007-03-30 
 

 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
    

1.67 
 

3 90 
 

Dimitrijević 
Kosta 

Novi Beograd  2008-02-01 
 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxo 

 

xo 

 

xo 

 

xxx 

       
1.58 

 

4 21 
 

Marko Kovač 
 

Borac (Sa Klise) 
Novi Sad 
 

2007-05-20 
 

 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
        

1.54 
 

5 201 
 

Aleksa Brojčin  

 Vojvodina Novi  

2007-09-28 
 

 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
          

1.45 
 

6 206 
 

Ognjen Kozić  Sad Vojvodina Novi  

2008-08-15 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
          

1.45 
 

7 316 Harun Smaković BIIH 
2007-11-29 

 
o 

 
xo 

 
xxo 

 
xo 

 
xxx 

          
1.45 

VK 

8 205 
 

Kojadinović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad  

2007-11-12 
 

 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
           

1.40 
 

9 171 
 

Bogdan Bošnjak   Top Jump Beograd 

 

2007-12-19 
 

 

 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
            

1.35 
 

    147  Nikola Perić Sprint, Badovinci 2007-12-19    r               
NH 
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19 - dalj - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:15 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

78 
 

Luka Tomić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2007-05 
-21 

6.02 x 6.21 6.10 6.31 - 6.31  

() () () () () () () 

2 
 

75 
 

Damjan Jelić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2007-03 
-29 

5.28 5.21 x 5.30 5.28 5.49 5.49  

() () () () () () () 

3 
 

77 
 

Relja Ševarlić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2007-05 
-05 

5.02 5.25 5.43 - - 5.33 5.43  

() () () () () () () 

4 
 

86 
 

Sava Stošić 
 

Novi Beograd 
2007-06 
-16 

5.41 - 5.38 x x x 5.41  

() () () () () () () 

5 
 

318 
 

Kan Tufegdžić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2007-12 
-21 

5.09 
() 

5.31 
() 

5.23 
() 

x 
() 

5.03 
() 

3.95 
() 

5.31 
() 

 

VK 

6 
 

37 
 

Aleksa Sredojević 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2008-01 
-10 

4.69 x x 5.22 5.06 5.21 5.22  

() () () () () () () 

7 
 

317 
 

Edin Šehović 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2008-09 
-06 

5.05 
() 

4.79 
() 

4.84 
() 

4.81 
() 

4.55 
() 

3.31 
() 

5.05 
() 

 

VK 

8 
 

209 
 

Sava Starović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2008-01 
-01 

- - 4.58 4.57 4.88 4.97 4.97  

() () () () () () () 

9 
 

146 
 

Stefan Lazić 
 

Sprint Badovinci 
2007-03 
-30 

4.33 r     4.33  

() () () 

10 
 

139 
 

Lazar Dunđerski 
 

Srbobranski Atletski Klub 
2010-01 
-13 

2.78 x 3.03 - - - 3.03  

() () () () () () () 

  

200 
 

Aleks Bezkorvajnij 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2007-11 
-07 

- - x    NM  

() () () () 

  

207 
 

Jovan Matić 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2008-01 
-20 

- - x    NM  

() () () () 

  

131 
 

Luka Grujičić 
 

Ruma 
2008-09 
-19 

      DNS  

() 

  

33 
 

Sergej A. Vujanović 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2007-08 
-16 

      DNS  

() 
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20 - kugla (4 kg) - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:45 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

78 
 

Luka Tomić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2007-05 
-21 

 

15.40 
 

14.72 
 

15.19 
 

15.14 
 

15.38 
 

14.63 
 

15.40 
 

2 
 

132 
 

Đorđe Ilić 
 

Ruma 
2007-06 
-08 

 

x 
 

14.11 
 

14.26 
 

13.76 
 

13.14 
 

14.00 
 

14.26 
 

3 
 

158 
 

Mihajlo Pejovski 
 

Surčin 
2007-08 
-07 

 

12.50 
 

11.51 
 

11.72 
 

12.01 
 

12.44 
 

12.55 
 

12.55 
 

4 
 

88 
 

Vukašin Todorovski 
 

Novi Beograd 
2007-09 
-14 

 

11.19 
 

11.51 
 

11.90 
 

11.46 
 

12.06 
 

11.35 
 

12.06 
 

5 
 

8 
 

Marko Tankosić 
 

Atina Vršac 
2007-05 
-31 

 

10.83 
 

10.60 
 

12.05 
 

11.32 
 

11.49 
 

11.43 
 

12.05 
 

6 
 

176 
 

Naser Đeljilji 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2008-05 
-15 

 

11.44 
 

x 
 

10.82 
 

x 
 

11.06 
 

11.37 
 

11.44 
 

7 
 

46 
 

Dušan Tasić 
Elit Smederevska 
Palanka 

2008-06 
-25 

 

10.91 
 

11.07 
 

11.18 
 

10.94 
 

11.28 
 

10.42 
 

11.28 
 

8 
 

172 
 

Branko Pokrajac 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2007-10 
-11 

 

9.95 
 

8.50 
 

9.71 
 

9.95 
 

9.52 
 

x 
 

9.95 
 

9 
 

325 
 

Boris Krstić 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2007-07 
-02 

 

9.82 
 

9.81 
 

9.40 
    

9.82 
 

VK 

10 
 

57 
 

Dimitrije Radojković 
 

Kruševac 
2008-06 
-06 

 

9.64 
 

9.81 
 

x 
    

9.81 
 

11 
 

123 
 

Gavrilo Antić 
 

Radnički 2016 Niš 
2008-02 
-27 

 

9.26 
 

9.80 
 

9.06 
    

9.80 
 

12 
 

93 
 

Nikola Stojanović 
 

Niški Maraton Niš 
2008-12 
-18 

 

9.73 
 

8.60 
 

9.55 
    

9.73 
 

13 
 

210 
 

Aleksandar Stefanović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2008-02 
-11 

 

8.71 
 

8.94 
 

8.47 
    

8.94 
 

14 
 

175 
 

Mihajlo Jarić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2008-05 
-12 

 

6.50 
 

6.92 
 

7.14 
    

7.14 
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RESULTS 
16 - 4×200 m - st. pioniri - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:55 

Race 1 of 3 
 

 
Vojvodina Novi Sad 
Uroš Kekić, Aleks Bezkorvajnij, Vuk Šolaja, Nebojša Ilić 

Mladost Zemun 
Vasilije Pepić, Relja Ševarlić, Strahinja Zdravković, Damjan Jelić 

Top Jump Beograd 
Danilo Hrnjaz, , Branko Pokrajac, Naser Đeljilji, Jovan 
Dobrosavljević 

1:36.82 I 

 
1:43.53 II 

 
1:50.53 

 
 

Race 2 of 3 
 

 
Novi Beograd 
Kosta Dimitrijević, Matej Stijelja, Marko Komnenić, Sava Stošić 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Harun Smaković, Kan Tufegdžić, Edin Šehović, Rijad Smajli 

SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 
Duško Nikodijević, Vukašin Rašić, Vukušin Rašić, Pavle Popović 

Partizan Beograd 
Danilo Crvenica, Matea Nikolić, Miša Perišić, David Nikolić  

1:46.22 III 

 
1:51.63 

 
1:53.32 

 
1:55.46 

 
 

Race 3 of 3 
 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

 2 ATV Atina Vršac DNS 

 3 SPB Sprint Badovinci DNS 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

1 2 VNS 

2 3 MLZ 

3 1 TJB 

 

1 3 NBG 

2 
 

BIH 

3 4 TKB 

4 
 

PBG 
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RESULTS 
01 - 60 m - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:00 
Qualifying criteria: 8q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 312 Emina Omanović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-08-24 1 1 7.84 VK 

2 16 Mina Mijatović Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2008-10-06 2 2 7.99 q  

3 71 Anđela Paunović Mladost Zemun 2007-05-01 1 5 8.10 q  

4 177 Nevena Golubović SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2008-09-25 3 3 8.20 q  

5 164 Simić Elena Top Jump Beograd 2007-06-22 4 4 8.22 q  

6 178 Teodora Golubović SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2007-04-03 2 7 8.47  

 27 Jefimija Kostić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2007-05-11 3 8 DNF  

Heats: Heat 2 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 126 Dajana Đapić Ruma 2008-10-23 1 6 8.27 q  

2 62 Mia Milošević Lazarevac 2008-02-02 2 4 8.29 q  

3 4 Nevena Stanaćev AS023 Zrenjanin 2007-08-27 3 2 8.32 q  

4 14 Adrijana Jurešić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-07-19 4 3 8.40  

5 110 Sara Baković Polet Prijepolje 2007-03-07 5 8 8.41  

6 100 Marta Andrijašević OAK Beograd 2008-01-16 6 7 8.47  

7 214 Nikolina Jeremić AŠK – Tempo Šabac 2008-06-25 7 5 8.50  

Heats: Heat 3 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 168 Sara Botunjac Top Jump Beograd 2008-07-25 1 6 8.33  

2 66 Katarina Jahoda Mladost Zemun 2007-05-20 1 3 8.37  

3 72 Valentina Režak Mladost Zemun 2007-04-03 2 4 8.53  

4 101 Teodora Dražović OAK Beograd 2008-01-30 2 7 8.54  

 215 Milica Milojević AŠK – Tempo Šabac 2008-08-26 3 2 DQ TR16.8 

Heats: Heat 4 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 73 Jelisaveta Stojanov Mladost Zemun 2007-02-11 1 3 8.56  

2 129 Tijana Milutinović Ruma 2008-09-15 1 7 8.63  

3 163 Anđelija Zlatar Top Jump Beograd 2007-12-31 2 5 8.68  

4 67 Ana Jokić Mladost Zemun 2008-05-18 2 8 8.75  

5 92 Dina Šemsović Novi Beograd 2008-01-05 3 2 8.83  

6 133 Anja Kovačev Srbobranski Atletski Klub 2007-03-08 4 6 9.06  
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Heats: Heat 5 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 221 Anđela Ilić Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 2007-12-08 1 1 8.69  

2 48 Sofija Janjić Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2007-09-03 2 2 8.76  

3 310 Tara Hodžić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-08-07 3 6 8.85 VK 

4 51 Anđela Vasić Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2007-05-07 4 7 8.93  

5 18 Željana Vučetić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-04-29 5 5 8.95  

 84 Jelena Pavkov AK Maraton Sombor 2007-04-12 6 3 DNS  

 26 Tijana Konjikušić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2010-06-08 7 8 DNS  

Heats: Heat 6 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 229 Teodora Aćimović Partizan Beograd 2008-10-05 1 1 8.58  

2 20 Anja Živanov Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-06-19 2 2 8.99  

3 29 Tijana Stevanović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2008-09-08 3 3 9.01  

4 19 Jovana Vugrinčić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-01-26 4 8 9.19  

5 109 Jana Jevtović Park Kragujevac 2009-02-25 5 6 9.62  

 115 Elena Antić Proleter Zrenjanin 2008-11-13 6 4 DNS  

Heats: Heat 7 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 13 Nikolina Gajić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2008-08-10 1 5 9.25  

2 305 Stefani Jankovska North Macedonia 2010-02-07 2 8 9.35 VK 

3 44 Nevena Paunović Elit Smederevska Palanka 2009-11-12 3 2 9.40  

4 15 Milica Kovač Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2008-09-04 4 3 9.65  

5 304 Gala Zendelov North Macedonia 2008-05-29 5 7 9.70 VK 

 31 Viktorija Komnenić Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2007-04-21 6 1 DNS  

 165 Frlog Jana Top Jump Beograd 2008-11-22 7 4 DNS  

Heats: Heat 8 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 193 Teodora Mićović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-03-11 1 8 8.26 q  

2 195 Elena Oljača Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-06-28 1 3 8.40  

4 198 Milica Stanimirović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-08-10 2 2 8.45  

3 187 Anđela Cvetković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2010-04-16 2 4 8.45  

5 197 Sara Savanović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-04-09 3 5 8.98  

6 199 Dušica Zorić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-04-01 4 7 9.06  

7 191 Tara Kasalica Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-03-27 5 1 9.21  

8 189 Mia Drapšin Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-05-07 6 6 9.43  
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Summary of round 1 
01 - 60 m - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:00 
Qualifying criteria: 8q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 312 Emina Omanović 2007-08-24 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina 7.84  8:1 

2 16 Mina Mijatović 2008-10-06 2 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 7.99 q 8:2 

3 71 Anđela Paunović 2007-05-01 1 Mladost Zemun 8.10 q 8:5 

4 177 Nevena Golubović 2008-09-25 3 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 8.20 q 8:3 

5 164 Simić Elena 2007-06-22 4 Top Jump Beograd 8.22 q 8:4 

6 193 Teodora Mićović 2008-03-11 5 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.26 q 8:8 

7 126 Dajana Đapić 2008-10-23 6 Ruma 8.27 q 8:6 

8 62 Mia Milošević 2008-02-02 7 Lazarevac 8.29 q 8:4 

9 4 Nevena Stanaćev 2007-08-27 8 AS023 Zrenjanin 8.32 q 8:2 

10 168 Sara Botunjac 2008-07-25 9 Top Jump Beograd 8.33  8:6 

11 66 Katarina Jahoda 2007-05-20 2 Mladost Zemun 8.37  8:3 

12 14 Adrijana Jurešić 2007-07-19 10 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 8.40  8:3 

13 195 Elena Oljača 2007-06-28 3 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.40  8:3 

14 110 Sara Baković 2007-03-07 11 Polet Prijepolje 8.41  8:8 

15 198 Milica Stanimirović 2007-08-10 4 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.45  8:2 

15 187 Anđela Cvetković 2010-04-16 12 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.45  8:4 

17 100 Marta Andrijašević 2008-01-16 13 OAK Beograd 8.47  8:7 

18 178 Teodora Golubović 2007-04-03 5 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 8.47  8:7 

19 214 Nikolina Jeremić 2008-06-25 14 AŠK – Tempo Šabac 8.50  8:5 

20 72 Valentina Režak 2007-04-03 6 Mladost Zemun 8.53  8:4 

21 101 Teodora Dražović 2008-01-30 15 OAK Beograd 8.54  8:7 

22 73 Jelisaveta Stojanov 2007-02-11 7 Mladost Zemun 8.56  8:3 

23 229 Teodora Aćimović 2008-10-05 16 Partizan Beograd 8.58  8:1 

24 129 Tijana Milutinović 2008-09-15 17 Ruma 8.63  8:7 

25 163 Anđelija Zlatar 2007-12-31 8 Top Jump Beograd 8.68  8:5 

26 221 Anđela Ilić 2007-12-08 18 Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 8.69  8:1 

27 67 Ana Jokić 2008-05-18 19 Mladost Zemun 8.75  8:8 

28 48 Sofija Janjić 2007-09-03 20 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 8.76  8:2 

29 92 Dina Šemsović 2008-01-05 21 Novi Beograd 8.83  8:2 

30 310 Tara Hodžić 2007-08-07 22 Bosnia and Herzegovina 8.85  8:6 

31 51 Anđela Vasić 2007-05-07 23 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 8.93  8:7 

32 18 Željana Vučetić 2007-04-29 24 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 8.95  8:5 

33 197 Sara Savanović 2008-04-09 25 Vojvodina Novi Sad 8.98  8:5 

34 20 Anja Živanov 2007-06-19 26 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 8.99  8:2 

35 29 Tijana Stevanović 2008-09-08 27 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 9.01  8:3 

36 133 Anja Kovačev 2007-03-08 28 Srbobranski Atletski Klub 9.06  8:6 

37 199 Dušica Zorić 2008-04-01 29 Vojvodina Novi Sad 9.06  8:7 

38 19 Jovana Vugrinčić 2007-01-26 30 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.19  8:8 

39 191 Tara Kasalica 2008-03-27 31 Vojvodina Novi Sad 9.21  8:1 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sat, 22-Jan-2022 04:16:39, Europe/Belgrade Page 20 of 36 

 

 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

40 13 Nikolina Gajić 2008-08-10 32 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.25  8:5 

41 305 Stefani Jankovska 2010-02-07 33 North Macedonia 9.35  8:8 

42 44 Nevena Paunović 2009-11-12 34 Elit Smederevska Palanka 9.40  8:2 

43 189 Mia Drapšin 2008-05-07 35 Vojvodina Novi Sad 9.43  8:6 

44 109 Jana Jevtović 2009-02-25 36 Park Kragujevac 9.62  8:6 

45 15 Milica Kovač 2008-09-04 37 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.65  8:3 

46 304 Gala Zendelov 2008-05-29 38 North Macedonia 9.70  8:7 

 27 Jefimija Kostić 2007-05-11 9 Crvena Zvezda Beograd DNF  8:8 

 215 Milica Milojević 2008-08-26 39 AŠK – Tempo Šabac DQ  8:2 
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RESULTS 
01 - 60 m - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:00 
Qualifying criteria: 8q 

Final 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 16 Mina Mijatović Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2008-10-06 1 4 7.97  

2 193 Teodora Mićović Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-03-11 2 2 7.98  

3 71 Anđela Paunović Mladost Zemun 2007-05-01 1 5 8.00  

4 164 Simić Elena Top Jump Beograd 2007-06-22 3 6 8.07  

5 177 Nevena Golubović SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2008-09-25 4 3 8.18  

6 62 Mia Milošević Lazarevac 2008-02-02 5 1 8.26  

7 4 Nevena Stanaćev AS023 Zrenjanin 2007-08-27 6 8 8.28  

8 126 Dajana Đapić Ruma 2008-10-23 7 7 8.36  
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RESULTS 
02 - 300 m - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:15 

Race 1 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 164 Simić Elena Top Jump Beograd 2007-06-22 1 3 41.69  

2 177 Nevena Golubović SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2008-09-25 2 4 42.46  

3 119 Milica Trbojević Proleter Zrenjanin 2007-03-26 3 2 43.45  

4 4 Nevena Stanaćev AS023 Zrenjanin 2007-08-27 4 1 44.30  

Race 2 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 62 Mia Milošević Lazarevac 2008-02-02 1 3 43.46  

2 12 Nevena Ćurguz Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-04-30 2 2 45.55  

3 214 Nikolina Jeremić AŠK – Tempo Šabac 2008-06-25 3 4 46.68  

 83 Dunja Milović AK Maraton Sombor 2007-05-14 4 1 DNS  

Race 3 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 94 Hana Ristović Niški Maraton Niš 2008-10-13 1 3 44.48  

2 24 Nađa Isaković Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2007-01-05 2 4 45.29  

3 101 Teodora Dražović OAK Beograd 2008-01-30 3 2 45.84  

4 17 Andrea Nojković Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-04-30 4 1 48.62  

Race 4 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 215 Milica Milojević AŠK – Tempo Šabac 2008-08-26 1 1 45.38  

2 55 Jana Savić Kraljevo 2008-06-12 2 4 46.76  

3 50 Nikolina Pešić Aok Košutnjak Beograd 2008-12-16 3 2 47.83  

 140 Tijana Majkić Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2007-12-03 4 3 DNS  

Race 5 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 157 Višnja Vilov AKŽ Spartak Subotica 2008-07-28 1 1 45.36  

2 219 Tamara Panić AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 2008-06-11 2 3 45.56  

3 222 Dunja Budimir Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 2008-09-17 3 2 47.92  

4 38 Dunja Atanacković Dinamo Pančevo 2007-10-09 4 4 50.48  
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Race 6 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 110 Sara Baković Polet Prijepolje 2007-03-07 1 4 47.58  

2 191 Tara Kasalica Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-03-27 2 1 49.81  

3 189 Mia Drapšin Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-05-07 3 2 52.35  

4 199 Dušica Zorić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2008-04-01 4 3 55.49  

Race 7 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 332 Nađa Đudurović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2009-03-27 1 4 46.95  

2 231 Sofija Brkić Partizan Beograd 2008-07-17 2 1 48.57  

3 306 Katja Dodevska North Macedonia 2008-04-30 3 2 51.46  

4 307 Lena Velkovska North Macedonia 2010-09-11 4 3 1:02.07  

Race 8 of 8 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 308 Sofija Ilievska North Macedonia 2010-12-23 1 3 53.80  

2 331 Tamara Stanić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2008-03-05 2 4 57.94  
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Summary of round 1 
02 - 300 m - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:15 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 164 Simić Elena 2007-06-22 1 Top Jump Beograd 41.69  8:3 

2 177 Nevena Golubović 2008-09-25 2 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 42.46  8:4 

3 119 Milica Trbojević 2007-03-26 3 Proleter Zrenjanin 43.45  8:2 

4 62 Mia Milošević 2008-02-02 4 Lazarevac 43.46  8:3 

5 4 Nevena Stanaćev 2007-08-27 5 AS023 Zrenjanin 44.30  8:1 

6 94 Hana Ristović 2008-10-13 6 Niški Maraton Niš 44.48  8:3 

7 24 Nađa Isaković 2007-01-05 7 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 45.29  8:4 

8 157 Višnja Vilov 2008-07-28 8 AKŽ Spartak Subotica 45.36  8:1 

9 215 Milica Milojević 2008-08-26 9 AŠK – Tempo Šabac 45.38  8:1 

10 12 Nevena Ćurguz 2007-04-30 10 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 45.55  8:2 

11 219 Tamara Panić 2008-06-11 11 AK VAK 014 - Valjevo 45.56  8:3 

12 101 Teodora Dražović 2008-01-30 12 OAK Beograd 45.84  8:2 

13 214 Nikolina Jeremić 2008-06-25 13 AŠK – Tempo Šabac 46.68  8:4 

14 55 Jana Savić 2008-06-12 14 Kraljevo 46.76  8:4 

15 332 Nađa Đudurović 2009-03-27 15 Bosnia and Herzegovina 46.95  8:4 

16 110 Sara Baković 2007-03-07 16 Polet Prijepolje 47.58  8:4 

17 50 Nikolina Pešić 2008-12-16 17 Aok Košutnjak Beograd 47.83  8:2 

18 222 Dunja Budimir 2008-09-17 18 Jasenica Smederevska Palanka 47.92  8:2 

19 231 Sofija Brkić 2008-07-17 19 Partizan Beograd 48.57  8:1 

20 17 Andrea Nojković 2007-04-30 20 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 48.62  8:1 

21 191 Tara Kasalica 2008-03-27 21 Vojvodina Novi Sad 49.81  8:1 

22 38 Dunja Atanacković 2007-10-09 22 Dinamo Pančevo 50.48  8:4 

23 306 Katja Dodevska 2008-04-30 23 North Macedonia 51.46  8:2 

24 189 Mia Drapšin 2008-05-07 24 Vojvodina Novi Sad 52.35  8:2 

25 308 Sofija Ilievska 2010-12-23 25 North Macedonia 53.80  8:3 

26 199 Dušica Zorić 2008-04-01 26 Vojvodina Novi Sad 55.49  8:3 

27 331 Tamara Stanić 2008-03-05 27 Bosnia and Herzegovina 57.94  8:4 

28 307 Lena Velkovska 2010-09-11 28 North Macedonia 1:02.07  8:3 
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RESULTS 
03 - 800 m - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:50 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 111 Maša Rajić Požarevac 2007-04-02 1 1 2:26.73  

2 80 Aleksandra Arsenijević OAK Morava Ćuprija 2007-06-10 2 3 2:29.58  

3 25 Rajić Jana Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2008-09-05 3 2 2:32.99  

4 233 Tara Lečić Partizan Beograd 2008-04-12 4 7 2:36.62  

5 154 Tara Žarić Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2008-11-06 5 6 2:38.10  

6 56 Tamara Savić Kraljevo 2008-06-12 6 5 2:38.76  

7 113 Danica Stojković Požarevac 1007-06-14 7 4 3:05.19  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 333 Tea Vulić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2008-05-13 1 8 2:39.58  

2 59 Nađa Arsenijević Lazarevac 2009-07-17 2 1 2:44.66  

3 63 Maša Vasić Lazarevac 2009-04-05 3 2 2:45.57  

4 153 Milica Vuković Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2008-11-29 4 5 2:47.89  

5 223 Maša Milojkić Mladenovac 2008-02-11 5 7 2:48.71  

6 19 Jovana Vugrinčić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-01-26 6 4 2:57.26  

7 313 Merjem Šabeta Bosnia and Herzegovina 2008-04-01 7 3 3:02.23 VK 

8 125 Sara Radulović Radnički 2016 Niš 2008-12-27 8 6 3:35.25  
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Summary of round 1 
03 - 800 m - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 13:50 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 111 Maša Rajić 2007-04-02 1 Požarevac 2:26.73  2:1 

2 80 Aleksandra Arsenijević 2007-06-10 2 OAK Morava Ćuprija 2:29.58  2:3 

3 25 Rajić Jana 2008-09-05 3 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2:32.99  2:2 

4 233 Tara Lečić 2008-04-12 4 Partizan Beograd 2:36.62  2:7 

5 154 Tara Žarić 2008-11-06 5 Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2:38.10  2:6 

6 56 Tamara Savić 2008-06-12 6 Kraljevo 2:38.76  2:5 

7 333 Tea Vulić 2008-05-13 7 Bosnia and Herzegovina 2:39.58  2:8 

8 59 Nađa Arsenijević 2009-07-17 8 Lazarevac 2:44.66  2:1 

9 63 Maša Vasić 2009-04-05 9 Lazarevac 2:45.57  2:2 

10 153 Milica Vuković 2008-11-29 10 Srem Sremska Mitrovica 2:47.89  2:5 

11 223 Maša Milojkić 2008-02-11 11 Mladenovac 2:48.71  2:7 

12 19 Jovana Vugrinčić 2007-01-26 12 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2:57.26  2:4 

13 313 Merjem Šabeta 2008-04-01 13 Bosnia and Herzegovina 3:02.23  2:3 

14 113 Danica Stojković 1007-06-14 14 Požarevac 3:05.19  2:4 

15 125 Sara Radulović 2008-12-27 15 Radnički 2016 Niš 3:35.25  2:6 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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RESULTS 
04 - 1500 m - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:05 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 220 Đurđa Đokić ČAAK Čačak 2008-01-16 1 9 5:03.74  

2 60 Ena Belaćević Lazarevac 2007-12-10 2 5 5:05.32  

3 61 Mina Belaćević Lazarevac 2007-12-10 3 4 5:05.88  

4 30 Tara Vučković Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2008-02-25 4 2 5:07.49  

5 96 Aiša Tahirović Novi Pazar 2009-08-04 5 6 5:11.09  

6 118 Maša Trbojević Proleter Zrenjanin 2008-05-25 6 3 5:12.16  

7 232 Tijana Jovanović Partizan Beograd 2008-10-17 7 10 5:30.79  

8 112 Janja Ranđelović Požarevac 2007-08-01 8 1 5:40.60  

9 95 Lejla Mekić Novi Pazar 2008-01-12 9 8 6:10.12  

 64 Iva Vasić Lazarevac 2007-08-21 10 7 DNS  

 235 Dunja Stanković Partizan Beograd 2008-09-11 11 11 DNS  
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RESULTS 
07 - 2000 m hodanje - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:20 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 6 Dunja Eremić AS023 Zrenjanin 2007-01-22 1 1 10:25.98  

2 81 Iva Šutić OAK Morava Ćuprija 2008-05-16 2 4 10:57.90  

3 184 Anđela Đikić Vlasotince 2007-08-31 3 2 11:33.12  

4 185 Marija Jovanović Vlasotince 2008-02-21 5 6 12:11.04  

 321 Lea Gajić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-06-09 8 8 DQ VK TR54.7.1 <<< 

 417 Helena Gajić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2009-06-21 9 9 DQ VK TR54.7.1 <<< 

 7 Nađa Popov AS023 Zrenjanin 2008-10-05 4 3 DQ TR54.7.1 <<~ 

         

 143 Ana Marija Pantelić Sprint Badovinci 2008-12-05 6 5 DNS  

 320 Milica Đorđić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-05-04 7 7 DNS  
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RESULTS 
05 - 60 m pr. /0.762 - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:45 

Race 1 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 178 Teodora Golubović SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 2007-04-03 1 4 8.94  

2 148 Marija Vasić DSU Space Sport - Markovac 2008-04-20 1 2 9.38  

3 16 Mina Mijatović Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2008-10-06 2 1 9.50  

4 100 Marta Andrijašević OAK Beograd 2008-01-16 3 5 9.52  

5 66 Katarina Jahoda Mladost Zemun 2007-05-20 2 3 9.58  

6 32 Vera Vukmirović Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2007-06-02 3 6 9.59  

7 12 Nevena Ćurguz Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-04-30 4 8 9.95  

8 67 Ana Jokić Mladost Zemun 2008-05-18 5 7 10.00  

Race 2 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 311 Renea Karlović Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-03-28 1 7 9.65 VK 

2 194 Milica Miljković Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-11-09 1 6 9.82  

3 14 Adrijana Jurešić Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-07-19 2 3 10.12 10.112 

4 196 Lia Rakić Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-08-23 2 1 10.12 10.116 

5 119 Milica Trbojević Proleter Zrenjanin 2007-03-26 3 4 10.15  

6 17 Andrea Nojković Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 2007-04-30 4 2 10.17  

7 309 Dija Čolić Bosnia and Herzegovina 2007-07-08 5 5 10.20 10.196 VK 

8 195 Elena Oljača Vojvodina Novi Sad 2007-06-28 3 8 10.20 10.198 

Race 3 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

 28 Valentina Radojević Crvena Zvezda Beograd 2009-11-28 1 4 DNS  

 140 Tijana Majkić Sirmium Sremska Mitrovica 2007-12-03 2 5 DNS  
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Summary of round 1 
05 - 60 m pr. /0.762 - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:45 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 178 Teodora Golubović 2007-04-03 1 SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 8.94  3:4 

2 148 Marija Vasić 2008-04-20 1 DSU Space Sport - Markovac 9.38  3:2 

3 16 Mina Mijatović 2008-10-06 2 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.50  3:1 

4 100 Marta Andrijašević 2008-01-16 3 OAK Beograd 9.52  3:5 

5 66 Katarina Jahoda 2007-05-20 2 Mladost Zemun 9.58  3:3 

6 32 Vera Vukmirović 2007-06-02 3 Crvena Zvezda Beograd 9.59  3:6 

7 311 Renea Karlović 2007-03-28 4 Bosnia and Herzegovina 9.65  3:7 

8 194 Milica Miljković 2007-11-09 4 Vojvodina Novi Sad 9.82  3:6 

9 12 Nevena Ćurguz 2007-04-30 5 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 9.95  3:8 

10 67 Ana Jokić 2008-05-18 6 Mladost Zemun 10.00  3:7 

11 14 Adrijana Jurešić 2007-07-19 7 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 10.12  3:3 

12 196 Lia Rakić 2007-08-23 5 Vojvodina Novi Sad 10.12  3:1 

13 119 Milica Trbojević 2007-03-26 8 Proleter Zrenjanin 10.15  3:4 

14 17 Andrea Nojković 2007-04-30 9 Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 10.17  3:2 

15 309 Dija Čolić 2007-07-08 10 Bosnia and Herzegovina 10.20  3:5 

16 195 Elena Oljača 2007-06-28 6 Vojvodina Novi Sad 10.20  3:8 

http://www.opentrack.run/


RESULTS 
08 - vis - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 11:20 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.54 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.70 1.76 Best Note 

1 
 

169 
 

Stela Ćuk 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
 

2007-07-31 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

x- 
 

o 

 

xxo 

 

xxx 1.70 
 

2 
 

58 

 

Natalija Vojinović 

 

Kruševac 

 

2007-09-09 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

x- 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxo 

 

o 

 

xxx 
  

1.61 
 

3 
 

128 

 

Dragana Gnjatović 

 

Ruma 

 

2007-02-05 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxo 

 

o 

 

xxx 
   

1.58 
 

4 
 

167 

 

Mona Pavlović 

 

Top Jump Beograd 

 

2009-01-19 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 

    
1.54 

 

5 
 

68 

 

Ana Kovrlija 

 

Mladost Zemun 

 

2008-08-01 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

xxx 

      
1.45 

 

6 
 

56 

 

Tamara Savić 

 

Kraljevo 

 

2008-06-12 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxo 

 

xxx 

      
1.45 

 

6 
 

149 

 

Iva Bežanović 
Srem Sremska 

Mitrovica 

 

2008-01-24 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxo 

 

xxx 

      
1.45 

 

8 
 

3 
 

Maša Vorkapić 
 

AS023 Zrenjanin 
 

2008-04-21 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
       

1.40 
 

9 
 

120 

 

Dijana Vuksanović 

 

Proleter Zrenjanin 

 

2007-10-15 

 

- 

 

- 

 

xo 

 

o 

 

xxo 

 

xxx 

       
1.40 

 

10 
 

231 

 

Sofija Brkić 

 

Partizan Beograd 

 

2008-07-17 

 

o 

 

xxx 

           
1.20 

 

11 
 

18 
 

Željana Vučetić 
Borac (Sa Klise) Novi 

Sad 

 

2007-04-29 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
           

1.20 
 

 
 

170 
 

Zaria Kaličanin 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
 

2008-07-26 
             

DNS 
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RESULTS 
09 - dalj - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 14:00 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

71 
 

Anđela Paunović 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2007-05 
-01 

5.32 
() 

x 
() 

5.43 
() 

5.42 
() 

x 
() 

5.56 
() 

5.56 
() 

 

2 
 

194 
 

Milica Miljković 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2007-11 
-09 

5.14 
() 

5.12 
() 

5.30 
() 

5.24 
() 

5.35 
() 

5.27 
() 

5.35 
() 

 

3 
 

23 
 

Katarina Đurđević 
 

Crvena Zvezda Beograd 
2007-09 
-17 

5.20 
() 

3.96 
() 

5.04 
() 

5.14 
() 

5.32 
() 

5.30 
() 

5.32 
() 

 

4 
 

166 
 

Marija Nisić 
 

Top Jump Beograd 
2007-11 
-29 

5.28 
() 

4.92 
() 

5.20 
() 

x 
() 

5.28 
() 

5.30 
() 

5.30 
() 

 

6 
 

108 
 

Nina Mijailović 
 

Park Kragujevac 
2008-05 
-08 

4.72 
() 

3.46 
() 

4.90 
() 

4.94 
() 

5.16 
() 

4.96 
() 

5.16 
() 

 

5 
 

198 
 

Milica Stanimirović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2007-08 
-10 

4.84 
() 

4.98 
() 

5.16 
() 

5.01 
() 

x 
() 

4.89 
() 

5.16 
() 

 

7 
 

122 
 

Maša Marinković 
 

Radnički Kragujevac 
2008-11 
-12 

4.53 
() 

4.89 
() 

x 
() 

4.65 
() 

x 
() 

4.83 
() 

4.89 
() 

 

8 
 

197 
 

Sara Savanović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2008-04 
-09 

4.63 
() 

4.22 
() 

4.81 
() 

4.31 
() 

x 
() 

4.86 
() 

4.86 
() 

 

9 
 

72 
 

Valentina Režak 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2007-04 
-03 

4.78 
() 

4.74 
() 

4.55 
() 

   4.78 
() 

 

10 
 

85 
 

Manuela Sekulić 
 

AK Maraton Sombor 
2008-07 
-15 

4.76 
() 

3.82 
() 

x 
() 

   4.76 
() 

 

11 
 

151 
 

Teodora Čonić 
 

Srem Sremska Mitrovica 
2007-12 
-03 

4.73 
() 

4.68 
() 

x 
() 

   4.73 
() 

 

12 
 

229 
 

Teodora Aćimović 
 

Partizan Beograd 
2008-10 
-05 

4.13 
() 

4.60 
() 

4.51 
() 

   4.60 
() 

 

13 
 

70 
 

Jovana Marinković 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2008-03 
-15 

x 
() 

4.54 
() 

4.56 
() 

   4.56 
() 

 

14 
 

92 
 

Dina Šemsović 
 

Novi Beograd 
2008-01 
-05 

x 
() 

x 
() 

4.56 
() 

   4.56 
() 

 

15 
 

314 
 

Lamija Tahmaz 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2008-07 
-02 

4.54 
() 

4.38 
() 

4.19 
() 

   4.54 
() 

 

VK 
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2008-03 
-06 

 

2007-03 
-08 

 

2007-01 
-21 

3.36 
() 

4.20 
() 

4.47 
() 

   
4.47 

() 

 

4.08 
() 

x 
() 

4.17 
() 

   
4.17 

() 

 

      
DNS 

() 

 

 

16 188 Tamara Božičković Vojvodina Novi Sad 

17 
 

133 
 

Anja Kovačev 
 

Srbobranski Atletski Klub 

  

190 
 

Teodora Đermanović 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
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RESULTS 
10 - kugla (3 kg) - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 12:00 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

179 
 

Jana Stošić 
SU Trijumf Kids - 
Beograd 

2009-07 
-18 

 

11.34 
 

9.33 
 

10.55 
 

- 
 

10.85 
 

10.91 
 

11.34 
 

2 
 

180 
 

Tara Vasiljković 
SU Trijumf Kids - 
Beograd 

2008-10 
-27 

 

9.84 
 

x 
 

9.73 
 

10.20 
 

11.05 
 

10.98 
 

11.05 
 

3 
 

213 
 

Jana Lovčević 
 

AŠK – Tempo Šabac 
2009-04 
-08 

 

8.95 
 

8.54 
 

9.26 
 

10.23 
 

10.29 
 

9.26 
 

10.29 
 

4 
 

192 
 

Danka Krtinić 
 

Vojvodina Novi Sad 
2007-10 
-21 

 

- 
 

- 
 

10.20 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

10.20 
 

5 
 

222 
 

Dunja Budimir 
Jasenica Smederevska 
Palanka 

2008-09 
-17 

 

9.41 
 

9.78 
 

- 
 

9.83 
 

9.72 
 

9.36 
 

9.83 
 

6 
 

5 
 

Marina Basta 
 

AS023 Zrenjanin 
2008-01 
-09 

 

9.26 
 

9.37 
 

9.65 
 

9.36 
 

9.51 
 

9.34 
 

9.65 
 

7 
 

42 
 

Lara Petković 
Elit Smederevska 
Palanka 

2009-02 
-19 

 

9.37 
 

9.21 
 

x 
 

x 
 

8.58 
 

9.20 
 

9.37 
 

8 
 

40 
 

Anđela Radovanović 
Elit Smederevska 
Palanka 

2008-11 
-13 

 

8.97 
 

9.35 
 

8.90 
 

8.84 
 

x 
 

8.56 
 

9.35 
 

9 
 

41 
 

Emilija Stojanović 
Elit Smederevska 
Palanka 

2009-08 
-27 

 

8.96 
 

8.82 
 

8.92 
    

8.96 
 

10 
 

117 
 

Tea Mašić 
 

Proleter Zrenjanin 
2008-04 
-10 

 

8.45 
 

8.17 
 

8.56 
    

8.56 
 

11 
 

69 
 

Nikolija Marinković 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2008-12 
-04 

 

7.42 
 

7.88 
 

7.62 
    

7.88 
 

12 
 

39 
 

Anastasija Milosavljević 
Elit Smederevska 
Palanka 

2008-02 
-21 

 

6.95 
 

6.86 
 

7.26 
    

7.26 
 

13 
 

74 
 

Jelica Zorić 
 

Mladost Zemun 
2008-09 
-08 

 

6.80 
 

6.76 
 

7.19 
    

7.19 
 

14 
 

125 
 

Sara Radulović 
 

Radnički 2016 Niš 
2008-12 
-27 

 

5.80 
 

4.94 
 

x 
    

5.80 
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RESULTS 
06 - 4×200 m - st. pionirke - 2022-01-22 

National Indoor Championships (Serbia U16 Indoor Championships) - 22 Jan 2022 - START TIME: 15:25 

Race 1 of 5 
 

 
Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 
Andrea Nojković, Adrijana Jurešić, Nevena Ćurguz, Mina Mijatović 

Ruma 
Tijana Glumac, Jelena Samardžija, Dajana Đapić, Tijana Milutinović 

Aok Košutnjak Beograd 
Anđela Vasić, Sofija Janjić, Mina Kostić, Nikolina Pešić 

1:52.09 

 
1:56.44 

 
2:00.57 

 
 

Race 2 of 5 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tamara Božičković, Milica Miljković, Elena Oljača, Milica Stanimirović 

 
 

Race 3 of 5 
 

 
Proleter Zrenjanin 
Nina Cvejić, Maša Trbojević, Dijana Vuksanović, Milica Trbojević 

Borac (Sa Klise) Novi Sad 
Jovana Vugrinčić, Anja Živanov, Milica Kovač, Željana Vučetić 

Elit Smederevska Palanka 
Lara Petković, Anastasija Milosavljević, Leonora Milosavljević, Nevena Paunović 

1:56.80 

 
2:03.06 

 
2:05.61 

 
 

Race 4 of 5 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Marija Vuković, Sara Vasiljević, Maja Stevanović, Lea Gajić 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

Place Lane    Bib Team Result 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 1 TJB 
Top Jump Beograd 

1:48.33
 

Anđelija Zlatar, Marija Nisić, Stela Ćuk, Simić Elena 

2 4 MLZ 
Mladost Zemun 

1:48.76
 

Katarina Jahoda, Jelisaveta Stojanov, Ana Jokić, Anđela Paunović 

3 2 TKB 
SU Trijumf Kids - Beograd 

1:49.79
 

Tara Vasiljković, Jana Stošić, Teodora Golubović, Nevena Golubović 

4 3 VNS 
Vojvodina Novi Sad 

1:57.02
 

 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 4 BIH2 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

1:54.03
 

Renea Karlović, Dija Čolić, Lamija Tahmaz, Emina Omanović 

2 1 PBG1 
Partizan Beograd 

1:56.13
 

Teodora Aćimović, Anđelija Nestorović, Tijana Jovanović, Tara Lečić 

3 2 MLD 
Mladenovac 

2:00.90
 

Lana Spasojević, Kalina Žujević, Nađa Milošević, Milica Jovanović 

4 3 BIH1 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

2:27.39
 

 

1 3 BKL1 

2 2 RUM 

3 4 KOS 

 

1 4 PRZ 

2 2 BKL2 

3 3 ESP 
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 Race 5 of 5  

Place Lane Bib Team  Result 

2 PBG2 Partizan Beograd  DNS 

3 CZB Crvena Zvezda Beograd  DNS 
 

4 MSO 
AK Maraton Sombor 

Basara Lara, Dunja Milović, Jelena Pavkov, Manuela Sekulić 
DNS 

http://www.opentrack.run/


PLASMAN KLUB ZLATO SREBRO BRONZA UKUPNO

1 VNS 5 5 1 11

2 TJB 4 4

3 MLZ 3 3 3 9

4 TKB 2 2 1 5

BKL 1  1 2

SUR 1 1 2

HMK 1 1

ČAČ 1 1

POŽ 1 1

ASZ 1 1

11 LAZ 2 1 3

MOĆ 2 2

SPB 2 2

14 RUM 1 1 2

SIR 1 1

SPM 1 1

KRU 1 1

5

7

RANG LISTA KLUBOVA PO OSVOJENIM MEDALJAMA

12

15



NBG 2 2

NOP 2 2

CZB 2 2

VLA 2 2

PRZ 1 1

AŠKT 1 1

VOŽ 1 1

Milena Acić Zarić, Predsednik TK SAS

18

22


